

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 MITIGATION SITE
 18A839
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			93.09 %			74.09 %
			315,920.00	610,000.00	294,080.00	550,000.00	234,080.00	
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
GRADING								
3	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	L.S.			143.06 %			149.69 %
			1,296,000.00	3,150,000.00	1,854,000.00	3,236,000.00	1,940,000.00	
4	SELECT BORROW FOR BERMS INCL. HAUL	TON			25.00 %			28.13 %
	3473.0000		32.0000	40.0000	27,784.00	41.0000	31,257.00	
			111,136.00	138,920.00		142,393.00		
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			87.50 %			34.38 %
	1588.0000		32.0000	60.0000	44,464.00	43.0000	17,468.00	
			50,816.00	95,280.00		68,284.00		
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-69.23 %			-38.46 %
	1828.0000		6.5000	2.0000	-8,226.00	4.0000	-4,570.00	
			11,882.00	3,656.00		7,312.00		
DRAINAGE								
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			220.00 %			120.00 %
	205.0000		25.0000	80.0000	11,275.00	55.0000	6,150.00	
			5,125.00	16,400.00		11,275.00		
8	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			-10.00 %			50.00 %
	830.0000		50.0000	45.0000	-4,150.00	75.0000	20,750.00	
			41,500.00	37,350.00		62,250.00		
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-13.33 %			0.00 %
	52.0000		75.0000	65.0000	-520.00	75.0000	0.00	
			3,900.00	3,380.00		3,900.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 MITIGATION SITE
 18A839
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
10	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN 890.0000	C.Y.	58.0000 51,620.00	170.0000 151,300.00	193.10 % 99,680.00	160.0000 142,400.00	175.86 % 90,780.00	
11	CHECK VALVE 18 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,300.0000 3,300.00	7,400.0000 7,400.00	124.24 % 4,100.00	7,800.0000 7,800.00	136.36 % 4,500.00	
SURFACING								
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 400.0000	TON	48.0000 19,200.00	83.0000 33,200.00	72.92 % 14,000.00	60.0000 24,000.00	25.00 % 4,800.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
13	COMPOST SOCK 2820.0000	L.F.	8.0000 22,560.00	8.0000 22,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.0000 50,760.00	125.00 % 28,200.00	
14	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.		250,000.00	100,000.00	-60.00 % -150,000.00	127,000.00	-49.20 % -123,000.00	
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.6000	ACRE	8,000.0000 4,800.00	19,000.0000 11,400.00	137.50 % 6,600.00	9,800.0000 5,880.00	22.50 % 1,080.00	
16	CA SUPPLIED - HARDSTEM BULRUSH, BARERROOT 9843.0000	EACH	1.5000 14,764.50	4.0000 39,372.00	166.67 % 24,607.50	6.0000 59,058.00	300.00 % 44,293.50	
17	CA SUPPLIED - LYNGBYE'S SEDGE, BARERROOT 9843.0000	EACH	1.5000 14,764.50	4.0000 39,372.00	166.67 % 24,607.50	6.0000 59,058.00	300.00 % 44,293.50	
18	CA SUPPLIED - BALTIC RUSH, BARERROOT 9843.0000	EACH	1.5000 14,764.50	4.0000 39,372.00	166.67 % 24,607.50	6.0000 59,058.00	300.00 % 44,293.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 MITIGATION SITE
 18A839
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
19	CA SUPPLIED - SEASIDE ARROWGRASS, BAREROOT							
	3284.0000 EACH		1.5000	4.0000	166.67 %	6.0000	300.00 %	
			4,926.00	13,136.00	8,210.00	19,704.00	14,778.00	
20	CA SUPPLIED - TUFTED HAIRGRASS, BAREROOT							
	693.0000 EACH		1.5000	4.0000	166.67 %	6.0000	300.00 %	
			1,039.50	2,772.00	1,732.50	4,158.00	3,118.50	
21	CA SUPPLIED - DOUGLAS ASTER, BAREROOT							
	693.0000 EACH		1.5000	4.0000	166.67 %	6.0000	300.00 %	
			1,039.50	2,772.00	1,732.50	4,158.00	3,118.50	
22	CA SUPPLIED - PACIFIC SILVERWEED, BAREROOT							
	693.0000 EACH		1.5000	4.0000	166.67 %	6.0000	300.00 %	
			1,039.50	2,772.00	1,732.50	4,158.00	3,118.50	
23	CA SUPPLIED - SWEET GALE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	227.0000 EACH		5.0000	13.0000	160.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			1,135.00	2,951.00	1,816.00	1,362.00	227.00	
24	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.							
	192.0000 EACH		25.0000	19.0000	-24.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	
			4,800.00	3,648.00	-1,152.00	4,224.00	-576.00	
25	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, 24 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	381.0000 EACH		12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			4,572.00	4,953.00	381.00	6,858.00	2,286.00	
26	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	369.0000 EACH		12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			4,428.00	4,797.00	369.00	6,642.00	2,214.00	
27	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	160.0000 EACH		12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	14.0000	16.67 %	
			1,920.00	2,080.00	160.00	2,240.00	320.00	
28	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	1327.0000 EACH		12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			15,924.00	17,251.00	1,327.00	23,886.00	7,962.00	
29	PSIPE PACIFIC CRABAPPLE, 24 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	192.0000 EACH		12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			2,304.00	2,496.00	192.00	3,456.00	1,152.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 MITIGATION SITE
 18A839
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
30	PSIPE SWEET GALE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 1437.0000	EACH	12.0000 17,244.00	17.0000 24,429.00	41.67 % 7,185.00	18.0000 25,866.00	50.00 % 8,622.00	
31	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 1682.0000	EACH	12.0000 20,184.00	13.0000 21,866.00	8.33 % 1,682.00	18.0000 30,276.00	50.00 % 10,092.00	
32	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 320.0000	EACH	12.0000 3,840.00	13.0000 4,160.00	8.33 % 320.00	18.0000 5,760.00	50.00 % 1,920.00	
33	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 1692.0000	EACH	12.0000 20,304.00	13.0000 21,996.00	8.33 % 1,692.00	18.0000 30,456.00	50.00 % 10,152.00	
34	PSIPE TUFTED HAIRGRASS, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 4326.0000	EACH	12.0000 51,912.00	19.0000 82,194.00	58.33 % 30,282.00	18.0000 77,868.00	50.00 % 25,956.00	
35	PSIPE DOUGLAS ASTER, 12 IN. HT. #1 CONT. 4326.0000	EACH	5.0000 21,630.00	19.0000 82,194.00	280.00 % 60,564.00	18.0000 77,868.00	260.00 % 56,238.00	
36	PSIPE PACIFIC SILVERWEED, PLUG 4326.0000	EACH	5.0000 21,630.00	4.0000 17,304.00	-20.00 % -4,326.00	8.0000 34,608.00	60.00 % 12,978.00	
37	PSIPE HOOKER'S WILLOW, 24 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE 417.0000	EACH	5.0000 2,085.00	2.0000 834.00	-60.00 % -1,251.00	6.0000 2,502.00	20.00 % 417.00	
38	WEED AND PEST CONTROL EST.		12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	
39	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 11216.0000	S.Y.	5.5000 61,688.00	6.0000 67,296.00	9.09 % 5,608.00	24.0000 269,184.00	336.36 % 207,496.00	
40	FINE COMPOST 22630.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 113,150.00	6.0000 135,780.00	20.00 % 22,630.00	28.0000 633,640.00	460.00 % 520,490.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 MITIGATION SITE
 18A839
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
41	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	526.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %	34.0000	126.67 %	
			7,890.00	9,468.00	1,578.00	17,884.00	9,994.00	
42	SOD INSTALLATION							
	86.0000	S.Y.	27.0000	12.0000	-55.56 %	12.0000	-55.56 %	
			2,322.00	1,032.00	-1,290.00	1,032.00	-1,290.00	
43	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	1160.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.4000	-43.33 %	16.0000	166.67 %	
			6,960.00	3,944.00	-3,016.00	18,560.00	11,600.00	
44	WATER FOR PLANTS							
	1280.0000	MGAL	35.0000	47.0000	34.29 %	15.0000	-57.14 %	
			44,800.00	60,160.00	15,360.00	19,200.00	-25,600.00	
45	LOG WITH ROOTWAD							
	100.0000	EACH	400.0000	580.0000	45.00 %	3,100.0000	675.00 %	
			40,000.00	58,000.00	18,000.00	310,000.00	270,000.00	
46	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM							
		L.S.			125.00 %		128.50 %	
			200,000.00	450,000.00	250,000.00	457,000.00	257,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST							
	2863.0000	L.F.	49.0000	36.0000	-26.53 %	45.0000	-8.16 %	
			140,287.00	103,068.00	-37,219.00	128,835.00	-11,452.00	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,500.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	-64.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	1,800.00	-3,200.00	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	450.0000	-70.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	1,350.00	-3,150.00	
50	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	20.0000	EACH	125.0000	74.0000	-40.80 %	150.0000	20.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,480.00	-1,020.00	3,000.00	500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 MITIGATION SITE
 18A839
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			11.11 %		24.44 %
			22,500.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	28,000.00	5,500.00
52	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS - SUA 4830	L.S.			200.75 %		170.68 %
			66,500.00	200,000.00	133,500.00	180,000.00	113,500.00
53	DIRECTIONAL BORING	L.F.			300.00 %		180.00 %
	40.0000		125.0000	500.0000	300.00 %	350.0000	180.00 %
			5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	9,000.00
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			4.00 %		56.47 %
			150,000.00	156,000.00	6,000.00	234,700.00	84,700.00
55	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			260.00 %		200.00 %
			5,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
OTHER ITEMS							
56	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.			0.00 %		60.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	3,000.00
57	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			92.00 %		10.00 %
			50,000.00	96,000.00	46,000.00	55,000.00	5,000.00
58	ACCESS CONTROL GATE	EACH			280.00 %		125.00 %
	1.0000		2,000.0000	7,600.0000	280.00 %	4,500.0000	125.00 %
			2,000.00	7,600.00	5,600.00	4,500.00	2,500.00
59	FORCE ACCOUNT - LANDSCAPE GRADING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00	
60	FORCE ACCOUNT - SELECTIVE CLEARING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 MITIGATION SITE
 18A839
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
61	FORCE ACCOUNT - SELECTIVE PRUNING							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
63	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
64	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		
65	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-60.00 %			-10.00 %
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	4,500.00		-500.00
66	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION							
	650.0000 S.Y.		1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	6.0000		300.00 %
			975.00	1,300.00	325.00	3,900.00		2,925.00
67	NO TRESPASSING SIGN							
	8.0000 EACH		500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	500.0000		0.00 %
			4,000.00	3,600.00	-400.00	4,000.00		0.00
68	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN							
	L.S.				-50.00 %			20.00 %
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	12,000.00		2,000.00
69	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,475,083.00	\$6,338,297.00	82.39%	\$7,493,565.00	115.64%	\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/10/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:15

PS&E JOB NO : 18A839 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 009435 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5468

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2019

AWARDED ON : May 13 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 529
TITLE : SR 529 STEAMBOAT SLOUGH TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
MITIGATION SITE 12903 WAYWARD WAY 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
18A839
PROJECT : SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$3,475,083.00	\$6,338,297.00	82.39%	\$7,493,565.00	115.64%